
State of Wisconsin 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
Oshkosh Service Center 
625 E CTY Y, Suite 700 
Oshkosh WI 54901-9731 

May 29, 2018 

Mr. Gary Gunderson 
Gunderson Cleaners, Inc. 
41 Main Street 
Menasha WI 54952 

SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order #4, 

Scott Walker, Governor 
Daniel L. Meyer, Secretary 

Telephone 608-266-2621 
Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 

TTY Access via relay- 711 

Gunderson Cleaners, 907 S. Green Bay Rd, Neenah 
WDNR BRRTS#02-71-467001 

Dear Mr. Gunderson: 
Your proposed change order is approved. You may proceed with the proposed work. The DNR received the 
proposal titled Change Order #4 prepared by Fehr Graham and submitted on your behalf on May 29, 2018. 

The work includes the installation of one, two piezometer well nest to define the eastern extent of the groundwater 
contaminant plume and one piezometer on the southern boundary to define the vertical extent of groundwater 
contamination to the south. The costs for two (2) rounds of groundwater sampling for the groundwater monitoring 
network is also included. 

Cost approved for this change order is $18,727.00 for consulting and $13,825.00 for sub-contractors, for a total of 
$32,552.00 for consulting and sub-contractor costs. The total cost approved to date for this site is $555,475.00 

Please be aware that you are required to comply with§.!! applicable statutes and administrative rules including the 
NR 700 series, Wisconsin Administrative Code, hazardous waste management and wastewater discharges. 

This approval does not guarantee the reimbursement of costs under the Dry Cleaner Environmental Response 
Program. Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs for reimbursement will be made at the time of claim 
review. 

If you have any questions regarding the content of this letter, please contact me at 920-424-7890 or 
kevin.mcknight@wisconsin.gov. 

Kevin D. McKnight 
Hydrogeologist 
Remediation and Redevelopment Program 

Cc: file 
Ken Ebbott- Fehr Graham- via email 

dnr.wi.gov 
wisconsin.gov Naturally WISCONSIN 

PRINTED 
ONRECVCtEO 
PAPER 


